Torres, RobertoJ

From:

justin buxton [buxton1973@yahoo.com]

Sent:

Tuesday, December 28, 2010/8:58 PM

To: Subject: Torres, RobertoJ NRC License

Attachments:

Gage Transfer April-25.pdf; 2-2-09 letter transfer.pdf; leak test 3-30-08.pdf; leak test

Dec. 29, 2010

2-20-09.pdf; Address Change 122810.pdf; NRC Form 314 122810.pdf

Hello Roberto, Happy Holidays

Well sir it's almost been 24 months since I have had a gauge in my possession. I don't foresee owning one in the near future so I guess I had better close my license. However if it is possible to temporarily suspend a license I would like to use that option. Is this possible? I might like to try business on my own again in the next few years.

I have attached some forms for you review and further instruction in case this option is not available.

Also please be advised that I am moving to another Island at this time.

PO Box 1455 Kapaa, HI, 96746

Thank you sir Justin Buxton 808-330-4401



NRC FORM 314 U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION	APPROVED BY OMB: NO. 3150-0028 EXPIRES: 06/30/200			
(6-2004) 10 CFR 30.36(j)(1); 40.42(j)(1); 70.38(j)(1); and 72.54(j)(1)	Estimated burden per response to comply with this mandatory collection request: 30 minute This submittal is used by NRC as part of the basis for its determination that the facility released for unrestricted use. Send comments regarding burden estimate to the Records at FOIA/Privacy Services Branch (T-5 F52), U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Washington, E.			
CERTIFICATE OF DISPOSITION OF MATERIALS	20555-0001, or by internet e-mail to infocollects@nrc.gov, and to the Desk Officer, Office			
	Information and Regulatory Affairs, NEOB-10202, (3150-0028), Office of Management at Budgst, Washington, DC 20503. If a means used to impose an information collection does no display a currently valid OMB control number, the NRC may not conduct or sponsor, and person is not required to respond to, the information collection.			
LICENSEE NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER DOCKET NUMBER			
All Islands Construction Services	53-29297-01 030-37723			
C/O Justin Buxton PO Box 1455	LICENSE EXPIRATION DATE			
Kapaa. HI. 96746 ■	04/30/2018			
A. LICENSE STATUS (Check the appropriate box) This license has expired. This license has not yet expired; please terminate it.				
B. DISPOSAL OF RADIOACT (Check the appropriate boxes and complete as necessary. If additional space is n				
The licensee, or any individual executing this certificate on behalf of the license				
1. No radioactive materials have ever been procured or possessed by	the licensee under this license.			
2. All activities authorized by this license have ceased, and all radioact under this license number cited above have been disposed of in the	ve materials procured and/or possessed by the licensee following manner.			
a. Transfer of radioactive materials to the licensee listed below:				
	id Pacific Testing and Inspection O James Merriman ■			
b. Disposal of radioactive materials:	4-547 Ure'est #100			
1. Directly by the licensee:	ratpahun HI, 96797			
٤	icense # 1 53 - 29 044 - 01			
2. By licensed disposal site:	EIVED			
3. By waste contractor:	9 2010			
<u> </u>	MS			
c. All radioactive materials have been removed such that any remain Part 20, Subpart E, and is ALARA.	ing residual radioactivity is within the limits of 10 CFR			
C. SURVEYS PERFORMED AT				
1. A radiation survey was conducted by the licensee. The survey confirms:				
a. the absence of licensed radioactive materials				
b. that any remaining residual radioactivity is within the limits of 10 CFR 20, Subpart E, and is ALARA.				
2. A copy of the radiation survey results:				
a. is attached; or b. is not attached (Provide explanation); of	c. was forwarded to NRC on:			
3. A radiation survey is not required as only sealed sources were ever po				
a. The results of the latest leak test are attached; and/or	b. No leaking sources have ever been identified.			
The person to be contacted regarding the information provided on this form:				
NAME TITLE TELEPHONE (Include Area Code) E-MAIL ADDRESS Justin Buxton RSO, Director of Testing (808) 330-4401 buxton1973@yahoo.eg				
Mail all future correspondence regarding this license to: Justin Buxton, PO Box 1455, Kapaa, HI, 96746				
C. CERTIFYING OFFICIAL I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT				
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE SIGNATURE	DATE			
Justin Buxton, RSO Director of Testing	12/28/2010			
WARNING: FALSE STATEMENTS IN THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL A: SUBMISSIONS TO THE NRC BE COMPLETE AND ACCURATE IN ALL MATERIAL RESPECT. WILLFULLY FALSE STATEMENT OR REPRESENTATION TO ANY DEPARTMENT OR AGENCY O	18 U.S.C. SECTION 1001 MAKES IT A CRIMINAL OFFENSE TO MAKE A			

NRC FORM 314 (6-2004)

PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER

RECEIVED

Maurer Technical Services, LLC 23331 Peralta Dr. Unit 4 Laguna Hills, CA 92653 Phone 949 951-6585 Fax 949 951-0646

DFC 2 9 2010

UNMS

LETTER OF TRANSFER OF GAUGE/SEALED SOURCE

To Radioactive Material Licensing Agencies:

Maurer Technical Services (California License No. 8163-30, it expires: 7-20-15) has transferred the following nuclear gauge from our storage to the Licensee stated below. A certificate of leak test is on file.

Date of Transfer of possession:

April 24, 2008

Mode! No.:

Serial No. M38098467

Nuclide:

Am-241/Be

Cs-137

MC3

Activity: 50 mCl

Nuclide:

Activity: 10 mCl

Licensee:

18 Hex 4-25-08

Justin Buxton NRC License No. 53-29297-01
All Islands Construction Services License Expires April 30, 2018

92-9022 Tree Fern Lane

Ocean View, Hawaii 96737

Tel: 808-330-8490-

808-330-4401

4-25-08

Maurer Technical Services

Claude A. Maurer III

#04:11 80 82 1qA exiM

f.q

061/8676908

All Islands Construction Services

92-9022 Tree Fern Lane

Ocean View, HI, 96737

Letter of Transfer of Sealed Gauge/Sealed Source

To Radioactive Material Licensing Agencies:

All Islands Construction Services (License number 53-29297-01, expires: April 30, 2018) has transferred the following gauge from our storage facility to the licensee stated below. A certificate of leak test is on file.

Date of transfer of possession:

February 2, 2009

Model number: MC3

Serial Number: M38098467

Nuclide:

Am-241/BE

Activity: 50 mCi

Nuclide:

Cs-137

Activity: 10 mCi

Licensee:

RSO

Midpacific Testing and Inspection

lames Merriman

Midpacific Testing and Inspection 94-547 Uke'e Street, Suite 200

Waipahu, Hawaii, 96797

808-676-2720

NRC license number: 53-29044-01

Expires: August 31, 2012

RSO²

All Islands Construction Services

Justin Buxton

RECEIVED

DEC 2 9 2010



Advanced Instrumentation for Density & Moisture Testing of Soils & Pavements CPN International, Inc.

4057 Port Chicago Highway, Suite 100

Concord, CA 94520 USA

Phone: (925) 363-9770

(925) 363-9385 e-mail: cpn@cpn-intl.com

CERTIFICATE OF LEAK TEST

MAURER TECHNICAL SERVICES ATTN: CLAUDE A. MAURER III

23331 PERALTA DR., UNIT #4

LAGUNA HILLS.

CA

Customer No:

13301200

Date Sample Collected:

3/13/2008

Test Number:

50996

This is to certify that the leak test on the indicated source (s) was counted on 3/28/2008 and the results shown accurately represent the level of removable contamination.

Model: MC-3 Source(s)/Gauge Serial Number: M38098467

Source

Activity

Removable Contamination (in microCuries)

AmBe 241

50 mCi

.0000046

Cs 137

10 mCi

.0000239

* 0.005 microcuries (185 Bg) or greater constitutes a leaking source.

This Source: May Remain in use.

Mana Lau

RECEIVED

Reviewed by:

Leak Testing Quality Control CA License No. 1100-07

DEC 2 9 2010

DNMS

CPN International - InstroTek 4057 Port Chicago Hwy, Ste. 100 Concord, CA 94520 925-363-9770, Fax 925-363-9385

3/17/2009 Test Number: 1

James Merriman Mid Pacific Testing & Inspection 94-547 Uke'e Street, # 200 Waipahu, HI 96797

Phone: (808)676-2720 Fax: (808) 676-2769

RECEIVED

DEC 2 9 2010

LEAK TEST CERTIFICATE CA Materials License #1100-07

DNMS .

This certifies that leak test analysis was conducted on the sample with the following information. The results shown below accurately represent the level of removable contamination.

Gauge Model: MC-3 Gauge S/N: M38098467 Test Date: 2/20/2009

Source (Model/Serial#) Reading in microCuries

0.00002 0.00000

Note: 0.005 microCuries (185 Bq) or greater is considered a leaking source. The source(s) tested above may remain in use.

Uin Mistmen Date: 3-17-09

RSO Signature:

°CPN gauges are 50 mCi Am241:Be and 10 mCi Cs-137. Humboldt gauges are 40 mCi Am241:Be and 10 mCi Cs-137. InstroTek Gauge is 40 mCi Am241:Be and 10 mCi Cs-137. Troxler gauges all, except 4640, are 40 mCi Am241:Be and 8 mCi Cs-137. Troxler 4640 is 8 mCi Cs-137.

All Islands Construction Services 92-9022 Tree Fern Lane Ocean View, HI, 96737 808-330-4401

Letter of Notification of Address Change

Nuclear Regulatory Commission

To:

	All Islands Construction Services Int the following:	ends to change their mailing and p	hysical address to
		onstruction Services	
	C/O 1	ustin Buxton	
	Mail: PO Box 1455	Physical: 6855-A Kawaihau Rd	
	Kapaa, HI, 96746	Kapaa, HI, 96746	
Note:	We have transferred all materials a Material at this location at this time		ore any radioactive
PO Box 14	waii, 96746	NRC license number: Docket #: Expires:	53-29297-01 030-37723 April 30, 2018
	WI Port	RECE	
All Islands Construction Services		DEC o	_
Justin Buxt		DEC 2	9 2010
		DNM	is
Dated:	December 28, 2010		

1-11-2011 DATE

This is to acknowledge the receipt of your letter/application dated 12 - 29 - 2010, and to inform you that the initial processing, which includes an administrative review, has been performed.

whi	ch includes an administrative review, has been performed.	
域	There were no administrative omissions. Your application will be assigned to a technical reviewer. Please note that the technical review may identify other omissions or require additional information.	
	Please provide to this office within 30 days of your receipt of this card:	
The action you requested is normally processed within 90 days.		
	A copy of your action has been forwarded to our License Fee & Accounts Receivable Branch, who will contact you separately if there is a fee issue involved.	
Your action has been assigned Mail Control Number 57462. When calling to inquire about this action, please refer to this mail control number. You may call me at 817-860-8103.		
	Sincerely,	
	Pallen Mernahan	

NRC FORM 532 (RIV) (10-2008)

Licensing Assistant

INFORMATION FROM LTS Accounts Receivable/Payable Program Code: 03121 Regional Licensing Branches Status Code: Pending Amendment 3P Fee Category: Exp. Date: Fee Comments: Decom Fin Assur Regd: N License Fee Worksheet - License Fee Transmittal A. REGION 1. APPLICATION ATTACHED Applicant/Licensee: ALL ISLANDS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES Received Date: 01/04/2011 3037723 Docket Number: 574192 Mail Control Number: License Number: 53-29297-01 Action Type: Termination 2. FEE ATTACHED Amount: Check No.: 3. COMMENTS Calleen Burnsham Signed: Date: B. LICENSE FEE MANAGEMENT BRANCH (Check when milestone 03 is entered / / 1. Fee Category and Amount: 2. Correct Fee Paid. Application may be processed for: Amendment: Renewal: License: 3. OTHER

[FOR ARPB USE]

BETWEEN:

Signed:

Date: